GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2
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MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

5 Races

RICHARD GEURTS
(DUTCHMAN LOFT)

5 Races

ANDY LARENTZAKIS (BIG
ANDYS LOFT)

5 Races

MIKE CORTES (RENEGADE)
5 Races

YUVEL BARRETO (AMERICAN
KING CUP)

5 Races

DRAGAN ROMANOVIC
(DRAGAN LOFT)

5 Races

EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU
LOFT)

5 Races

SAMMY RASSAOUANI
(SAMMY)

5 Races

VLADIMIR CAMPOS
(ATLANTIS LOFT)

5 Races

ANDREW GUIMOND
(AAA+BORGES LOFT)

5 Races

JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI
LOFT)

5 Races

ANASTACIO ROMAN

Average Speed

Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025

OB

Release: A | Dist: All | Section: Any
March 2nd 2025, 8:03 am

Average Speed: 1428.514 YPM

Total Distance: 1002.311 Miles
Average Speed: 1427.485 YPM

Total Distance: 1011.004 Miles
Average Speed: 1427.245 YPM

Total Distance: 1012.417 Miles
Average Speed: 1427.14 YPM

Total Distance: 1011.615 Miles
Average Speed: 1425.586 YPM

Total Distance: 1005.077 Miles
Average Speed: 1423.764 YPM

Total Distance: 1003.515 Miles
Average Speed: 1423.738 YPM

Total Distance: 1009.821 Miles
Average Speed: 1423.529 YPM

Total Distance: 1010.561 Miles
Average Speed: 1423.014 YPM

Total Distance: 1007.947 Miles
Average Speed: 1422.579 YPM

Total Distance: 1062.124 Miles
Average Speed: 1421.49 YPM

Total Distance: 1006.587 Miles
Average Speed: 1420.508 YPM

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

20:34:53

20:46:30

20:48:27

20:47:33

20:40:50

20:40:30

20:48:19

20:49:25

20:46:38

21:54:2

20:46:17

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/
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(BUSHMASTER)

5 Races

HUGH FRASER (FRASER
LOFT)

5 Races

JORGE RODRIGUEZ
(RODRIGUEZ FAMILY)

5 Races

JAY HILTON (HILTON LOFT)
5 Races

LENIER GANDARA
(GANDARA LOFT)

5 Races

LIBAN TRETO (SWAT LOFT)
5 Races

BRUCE CERONE
(WOODSENDPERRY)

5 Races

JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)
5 Races

LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN
ANGELS LOFT)

5 Races

PAUL HANNA (HILL TOP
LOFT)

5 Races

RANDALL BERKY (R BERKY)
5 Races

STEVE BALDWIN (BALDWIN
LOFT)

5 Races

JAN JAWORSKI (JF
JAWORSKI)

5 Races

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T
MITCHELL)

5 Races

JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN
BROS)

5 Races

MARIO HURTADO (MARIO
HURTADO)

5 Races

JOHN FERRARO (SON OF
FERRARO LOFT)

5 Races

JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN
POINTS)

5 Races

Total Distance: 1000.736 Miles
Average Speed: 1420.242 YPM

Total Distance: 1019.040 Miles
Average Speed: 1417.082 YPM

Total Distance: 1008.454 Miles
Average Speed: 1416.943 YPM
Total Distance: 1013.659 Miles
Average Speed: 1416.758 YPM

Total Distance: 1006.965 Miles
Average Speed: 1414.926 YPM
Total Distance: 1010.914 Miles
Average Speed: 1413.271 YPM

Total Distance: 1061.100 Miles
Average Speed: 1413.18 YPM

Total Distance: 1001.088 Miles
Average Speed: 1405.337 YPM

Total Distance: 1011.771 Miles
Average Speed: 1401.504 YPM

Total Distance: 1062.400 Miles
Average Speed: 1401.05 YPM

Total Distance: 1062.582 Miles
Average Speed: 1400.995 YPM

Total Distance: 1061.597 Miles
Average Speed: 1400.836 YPM

Total Distance: 1000.648 Miles
Average Speed: 1400.791 YPM

Total Distance: 1063.532 Miles
Average Speed: 1399.346 YPM

Total Distance: 1058.796 Miles
Average Speed: 1398.357 YPM

Total Distance: 1010.285 Miles
Average Speed: 1397.904 YPM

Total Distance: 1057.986 Miles
Average Speed: 1396.686 YPM

Total Distance: 1015.105 Miles

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

20:39:54

21:2:49

20:52:29

20:59:4

20:50:55

20:57:27

22:1:25

20:46:46

21:7:6

22:14:9

22:14:49

22:13:37

20:57:12

22:16:15

22:11:40

21:11:33

22:12:2

21:19:9
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JIM PORTENGA (J
PORTENGA)

5 Races

LARRY MUSICK (MUSICK
LOFT)

5 Races

JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR
LOFT)

5 Races

ROBERT BROSAN (BROSAN
LOFT)

5 Races

KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL
Family Loft)

5 Races

MARIAN HEREZA (MARIAN
HAREZA)

5 Races

JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)
5 Races

JOSEPH GENTILE (PARKVIEW
LOFT)

5 Races

LASZLO SZENTENDREI
(LASZLO S2)

5 Races

DAN NELSON (NELSON
FAMILY LOFT)

5 Races

OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR
AGULIERA)

5 Races

JERRY MCINTOSH
(J.McINTOSH)

5 Races

DEAN JAMIESON (D
JAMIESON)

5 Races

FRANK VARRIELLO (FRANKS
LOFT)

5 Races

BILL WELCH (BILL WELCH)
5 Races

JOHNNY GIDDENS
(JOHNEBGOOD)

5 Races

Average Speed: 1396.559 YPM

Total Distance: 1059.689 Miles
Average Speed: 1396.193 YPM

Total Distance: 1059.208 Miles
Average Speed: 1395.879 YPM

Total Distance: 1059.554 Miles
Average Speed: 1395.603 YPM

Total Distance: 1061.698 Miles
Average Speed: 1395.473 YPM

Total Distance: 994.876 Miles
Average Speed: 1395.387 YPM

Total Distance: 1019.198 Miles
Average Speed: 1388.673 YPM
Total Distance: 1056.846 Miles
Average Speed: 1387.698 YPM

Total Distance: 1065.330 Miles
Average Speed: 1384.601 YPM

Total Distance: 1059.836 Miles
Average Speed: 1373.232 YPM

Total Distance: 1003.527 Miles
Average Speed: 1369.126 YPM

Total Distance: 1029.120 Miles
Average Speed: 1366.653 YPM

Total Distance: 1060.308 Miles
Average Speed: 1363.227 YPM

Total Distance: 1060.122 Miles
Average Speed: 1356.377 YPM

Total Distance: 1006.216 Miles
Average Speed: 1326.407 YPM
Total Distance: 1062.927 Miles
Average Speed: 1309.321 YPM

Total Distance: 1000.548 Miles

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

22:15:27

22:15:12

22:15:56

22:18:54

20:54:45

21:25:30

22:19:26

22:31:8

22:27:11

21:26:10

22:2:55

22:45:29

22:48:40

21:45:38

23:30:23

22:24:56

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

3/2/2025, 8:04 AM



