Average Speed Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 OB

Release: A | Dist: All | Section: Any March 2nd 2025, 8:03 am

1.	MANUEL RODRIGUEZ (GALLO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1428.514 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1002.311 Miles	Total Time: 20:34:53
2.	RICHARD GEURTS (DUTCHMAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1427.485 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1011.004 Miles	Total Time: 20:46:30
3.	ANDY LARENTZAKIS (BIG ANDYS LOFT)	Average Speed: 1427.245 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1012.417 Miles	Total Time: 20:48:27
4.	MIKE CORTES (RENEGADE)	Average Speed: 1427.14 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1011.615 Miles	Total Time: 20:47:33
5.	YUVEL BARRETO (AMERICAN KING CUP)	Average Speed: 1425.586 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1005.077 Miles	Total Time: 20:40:50
6.	DRAGAN ROMANOVIC (DRAGAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1423.764 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1003.515 Miles	Total Time: 20:40:30
7.	EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU LOFT)	Average Speed: 1423.738 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1009.821 Miles	Total Time: 20:48:19
8.	SAMMY RASSAOUANI (SAMMY)	Average Speed: 1423.529 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1010.561 Miles	Total Time: 20:49:25
9.	VLADIMIR CAMPOS (ATLANTIS LOFT)	Average Speed: 1423.014 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1007.947 Miles	Total Time: 20:46:38
10.	ANDREW GUIMOND (AAA+BORGES LOFT)	Average Speed: 1422.579 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1062.124 Miles	Total Time: 21:54:2
11.	JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI LOFT)	Average Speed: 1421.49 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1006.587 Miles	Total Time: 20:46:17
12.	ANASTACIO ROMAN	Average Speed: 1420.508 YPM	

	(BUSHMASTER)		
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1000.736 Miles	Total Time: 20:39:54
13.	HUGH FRASER (FRASER	Average Speed: 1420.242 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1019.040 Miles	Total Time: 21:2:49
14.	JORGE RODRIGUEZ	Average Speed: 1417.082 YPM	
	(RODRIGUEZ FAMILY)		
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1008.454 Miles	Total Time: 20:52:29
15.	JAY HILTON (HILTON LOFT)	Average Speed: 1416.943 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1013.659 Miles	Total Time: 20:59:4
16.	LENIER GANDARA	Average Speed: 1416.758 YPM	
	(GANDARA LOFT)		
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1006.965 Miles	Total Time: 20:50:55
17.	LIBAN TRETO (SWAT LOFT)	Average Speed: 1414.926 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1010.914 Miles	Total Time: 20:57:27
18.	BRUCE CERONE	Average Speed: 1413.271 YPM	
	(WOODSENDPERRY)	T. (.) D'.(
10	5 Races	Total Distance: 1061.100 Miles	Total Time: 22:1:25
19.	JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT) 5 Races	Average Speed: 1413.18 YPM	Total Time: 20:46:46
20		Total Distance: 1001.088 Miles	10tal 11me: 20:46:46
20.	LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN	Average Speed: 1405.337 YPM	
	ANGELS LOFT) 5 Races	Total Distance: 1011.771 Miles	Total Time: 21:7:6
21.	PAUL HANNA (HILL TOP	Average Speed: 1401.504 YPM	10tal 1111e. 21.7.0
21.	LOFT)	Average Speed. 1401.304 TPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1062.400 Miles	Total Time: 22:14:9
22.	RANDALL BERKY (R BERKY)	Average Speed: 1401.05 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1062.582 Miles	Total Time: 22:14:49
23.	STEVE BALDWIN (BALDWIN	Average Speed: 1400.995 YPM	
	LOFT)	5.	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1061.597 Miles	Total Time: 22:13:37
24.	JAN JAWORSKI (JF	Average Speed: 1400.836 YPM	
	JAWORSKI)		
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1000.648 Miles	Total Time: 20:57:12
25.	STEVE MITCHELL (S&T	Average Speed: 1400.791 YPM	
	MITCHELL)		
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1063.532 Miles	Total Time: 22:16:15
26.	JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN	Average Speed: 1399.346 YPM	
	BROS)		
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1058.796 Miles	Total Time: 22:11:40
27.	MARIO HURTADO (MARIO	Average Speed: 1398.357 YPM	
	HURTADO)		
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1010.285 Miles	Total Time: 21:11:33
28.	JOHN FERRARO (SON OF	Average Speed: 1397.904 YPM	
	FERRARO LOFT)	T (IB) (IOT OOOOOOOOOOOOO	
20	5 Races	Total Distance: 1057.986 Miles	Total Time: 22:12:2
29.	JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN	Average Speed: 1396.686 YPM	
	POINTS) 5 Races	Total Distance: 1015.105 Miles	Total Time: 21:19:9
	JINALES	IULAI DISLAILLE. IUIJ.IUJ WIILES	10tal 11116. 21.13.3

30.	JIM PORTENGA (J PORTENGA)	Average Speed: 1396.559 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1059.689 Miles	Total Time: 22:15:27
31.	LARRY MUSICK (MUSICK LOFT)	Average Speed: 1396.193 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1059.208 Miles	Total Time: 22:15:12
32.	JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR LOFT)	Average Speed: 1395.879 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1059.554 Miles	Total Time: 22:15:56
33.	ROBERT BROSAN (BROSAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1395.603 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1061.698 Miles	Total Time: 22:18:54
34.	KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL Family Loft)	Average Speed: 1395.473 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 994.876 Miles	Total Time: 20:54:45
35.	MARIAN HEREZA (MARIAN HAREZA)	Average Speed: 1395.387 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1019.198 Miles	Total Time: 21:25:30
36.	JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)	Average Speed: 1388.673 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1056.846 Miles	Total Time: 22:19:26
37.	JOSEPH GENTILE (PARKVIEW LOFT)	Average Speed: 1387.698 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1065.330 Miles	Total Time: 22:31:8
38.	LASZLO SZENTENDREI (LASZLO SZ)	Average Speed: 1384.601 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1059.836 Miles	Total Time: 22:27:11
39.	DAN NELSON (NELSON FAMILY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1373.232 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1003.527 Miles	Total Time: 21:26:10
40.	OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR AGULIERA)	Average Speed: 1369.126 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1029.120 Miles	Total Time: 22:2:55
41.	JERRY MCINTOSH (J.McINTOSH)	Average Speed: 1366.653 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1060.308 Miles	Total Time: 22:45:29
42.	DEAN JAMIESON (D JAMIESON)	Average Speed: 1363.227 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1060.122 Miles	Total Time: 22:48:40
43.	FRANK VARRIELLO (FRANKS LOFT)	Average Speed: 1356.377 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1006.216 Miles	Total Time: 21:45:38
44.	BILL WELCH (BILL WELCH)	Average Speed: 1326.407 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1062.927 Miles	Total Time: 23:30:23
45.	JOHNNY GIDDENS (JOHNEBGOOD)	Average Speed: 1309.321 YPM	
	5 Races	Total Distance: 1000.548 Miles	Total Time: 22:24:56